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  Economic Services Administration, Community Services Division (CSD)      

                                Tribal Relations Directory 
 

CSD Headquarters (HQ): Tribal Relations (Intranet site) 
State Contact HQ  State Contact Phone Tribe/RAIO & Tribal Contact 
Martin Bohl HQ Tribal Liaison (TL) (360) 725-4656 All Statewide Tribes and Recognized American Indian Organizations 

(RAIOs) 
 

Josie Mendoza HQ Chief of Communications & Community Relations  (360) 878-0459 
Babs Roberts Director (360) 725-4888 

Region 1   (2/5/2019)  
State Contact CSO Detail  State Contact Phone Tribe/RAIO & Tribal Contact 
Cheryl Evans-Holbrook  
Mike Midkiff 
Betty Monahan 
Chris Scott 

Regional Administrator (RA) 
Deputy RA 
Deputy RA 
Regional Liaison & 7.01 Contact 

(509) 227-2769 
(509) 227-2868 
(509) 227-2855 
(509) 846-8532 

All Region 1 Tribes and RAIOs 
 

Larry Frick Clarkston, Colfax, Walla Walla CSOA (509)397-5035 Nez Perce-TBD 
Chris Scott Okanogan CSOA (509) 846-8532 Colville- Tammy James, Carey Reyes, Steve Holloman, Jaleen Flowers 
Lori Hunley 
Josslyn Hunt-Lewis 
Phyllis Fernandez 
David Brookbank 

Spokane Maple CSOA  
Spokane Tribe – Spokane Outstation 
AICC Outstation  
Native Project Outstation 

(509) 227-2444 
 

Spokane TANF- Yvette Buckley, Bobbi Williams,Luanne Ferguson  
American Indian Community Center (AICC)- Linda Lauch                                                           
NATIVE Project- Toni Lodge/Maurene Rosette 

Oscar Olney Toppenish CSOA (509) 865-7506 Yakama- E. Arlen Washines Deputy Director, Human Services  
Kelley Zema 
Kayla Darnell 
Misti Kennedy 

Tri-County CSOA 
Spokane Tribal Outstation Worker 
Colville Tribal Outstation Worker 

(509) 685-5602 
(509) 685-5619 
(509) 775-2203 

Colville TANF- Tammy James, Carey Reyes                             
Kalispel- Jessica Pakootas, Wendy Thomas; Michele Fukawa;  
Alexandria Desautel 
Spokane- Yvette Buckley, Bobbi Williams 

Region 2 (10/3/2019)  
State Contact CSO Detail  State Contact Phone Tribe/RAIO & Tribal Contact 
Sharon Bias 
Truong Hoang 
Chris West 
Mike Morris 
Dan Story 
Mary Anderson 

Regional Administrator (RA) 
Deputy RA 
Deputy RA 
Deputy RA 
Community Relations Administrator 
SHPC2 – Tribal Relations (Eff. 10/16/19) 

(425) 412-2781 
(425) 412-2783 
(425) 412-2785 
(425) 412-2825 
(425) 412-2789  
(360) 651-6845 

All Region 2 Tribes and RAIOs 
 

https://csd.esa.dshs.wa.lcl/Tribal_Relations/default.aspx
mailto:BohlMC@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:mendozj@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:ROBERBA@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:evansca0@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:MIDKIMJ@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:betty.monahan@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:ScottCG@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:FrickLM@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:ScottCG@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:Tammy.James.adm@colvilletribes.com
mailto:Carey.Reyes.TNF@colvilletribes.com
mailto:steve.holloman@covilletribes.com
mailto:Jaleen.Flowers.ENT@colvilletribes.com
mailto:HunleLA@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:HuntLJG@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:FernaPM@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:BrookDAJ@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:yvetteb@spokanetribe.com
mailto:bobbiw@spokanetribe.com
mailto:luanne.ferguson@spokanetribe.com
mailto:lindal@aiccinc.org
mailto:tlodge@nativeproject.org
mailto:mrosette@nativeproject.org
mailto:OlneyOL@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:Arlen_Washines@Yakama.com
mailto:ZemaKA@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:DarneKM@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:KENNEMH@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:Tammy.James.adm@colvilletribes.com
mailto:Carey.Reyes.TNF@colvilletribes.com
mailto:jpakootas@kalispeltribe.com
mailto:wthomas@camashealth.com
mailto:MFukawa@kalispeltribe.com
mailto:adesautel@camashealth.com
mailto:yvetteb@spokanetribe.com
mailto:bobbiw@spokanetribe.com
mailto:Sharon.bias@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:HoangTV@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:westce@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:mike.morris@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:andermc@dshs.wa.gov
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Scott Christofersen 
Edith del Rio 

Auburn CSOA, 7.01 Contact Muckleshoot 
Tribal Outreach Worker 

(253) 288-5350 
(253) 288-5338 Auburn CSO, 
(253) 876-3003 Muckleshoot 
Resource Center 

Muckleshoot: Gilbert Adame, Resource Center Director 
Linda Starr, Social Services 

Mike Riber 
Don Minter 
Gaye Taylor 
Violet Vasquez 

Bellingham CSOA, 7.01 Contact 
Tribal Outstation Supervisor 
Lummi Outstation, Mon, Wed & Fri 
Nooksack Outstation, Fri 

(360) 812-6503 
(360) 812-6541 
(360) 812-6548 
(360) 812-6534 

Lummi: Kathy Pierre, Joan Greaney; Adele "Topsy" Kinley  
Nooksack: Heidi Davis,  Sherie Johnny 

Tim Fryer 
Patrick Bowman 

Capitol Hill CSOA, 7.01 Contact 
SIHB Outstation (M-Thur),  
Thunderbird Treatment Ctr (Wed/Fri)   

(206) 568-5504 
(206) 324-9360 
(206) 722-7152 ext. 3252 

Chief Seattle Club: Colleen Echohawk, ED; Derrick Belgarde, Dep. Dir. 
United Indians of All Tribes: Katie Hess, Program Manager 
SIHB: Esther Lucero, CEO; Aren Sparck, Gov’t Affairs 
United Indians of All Tribes: Katie Hess, Program Manager 

Lisa McCarthy King East CSOA, 7.01 Contact (425) 401-4636 Snoqualmie- Carlee Gorman, SICW Program Manager 

Jessica Garretson 
Diane Miltenberger 
Kelsey Stannert 
Becky Anzaldua 

Mt. Vernon CSOA   
Deputy CSOA 
Tribal Outstation Worker 
Financial Supervisor  
Anacortes/Samish, Wed 1pm-4pm 
La Conner/Swinomish, Thur 9am-4pm 
Upper Skagit, Mon 9am–4pm 

(360) 429-2800 
(360)429-2896 
(360) 429-2877 
(360) 429-2841  
(360) 899-5282 
(360) 466-7267 
(360) 854-7067 

Samish- Dana Mathews 
Swinomish- Cheryl Razar 
Upper Skagit- Doreen Maloney, Caniece Perez, Ryan Mills 
Nooksack: Heidi Davis, Sherie Johnny 
(No longer providing out-stationed services.)  

Celica Quirarte 
Robin Johnson 
Jeff Herrmann 

Smokey Point CSOA 
Sauk-Suiattle Outstation every other Th 
Tulalip Outstation-1st & 3rd Fri of the mo 

(360) 651-5210 
(360) 651-5224 
(360) 651-6893 

Sauk-Suiattle: Cindy Harris, DSHS Director, Donna Furchert, ICWA Dir.      
Stillaguamish: Liya Andreyanova            
Tulalip: Veronica Iukes TANF Mgr; Meitra Patterson-Williams, Brent 
Case Resource Spec.; Carrie Jones-Adult Svcs Exec. Dir.  

Region 3 (9/12/2019)  
State Contact CSO Detail  State Contact Phone Tribe/RAIO & Tribal Contact 
Eddie Rodriguez 
Kristine Hammond 
Karma Hendrickson 

R3 Regional Administrator  
Deputy RA, Primary 7.01 Contact 
Interim Deputy RA 

(360) 701-4447, (253) 476-7007 Cell 
(360) 584-3149 Cell 
(360) 581-8309 Cell 

All Region 3 Tribes and RAIOs 
 
 

Melanie Knudsen-Leahy 
Melinda Helberg 

Aberdeen CSOA 
Tribal Outstation FSS 

(360) 533-9777, (253) 355-5634 Cell 
(360) 533-9756 

Quinault- Mary Papp 

Gina Lindal 
Trace Taylor 
Gary Fryer 

Bremerton CSOA 
PBS Supervisor, Bremerton 
WF Liaison for Suquamish 

(360) 473-2202, (360) 265-4167 Cell 
 
(360) 473-2218 

Pt Gamble S’Klallam(PGSK)- Cheryl Miller, Stacy Mills  
Suquamish-Nehreen Ayub 
SPIPA TANF- DeeAnn Harris  

Christi McLane  Interim Chehalis CSOA (360) 740-3801, (253) 307-0828 Cell Chehalis- Jose Caywood  

Monte Constable Columbia River CSOA  (360) 397-9600, (360) 480-1419 Cell Cowlitz- Nadja Jones,  Lori Morris 
Jim Weatherly Port Angeles CSOA for the Forks 

Branch 
(360) 565-2182, (360) 584-3148 Cell Hoh – Bob Smith, Lola Moses  

Quileute – Kala Jackson  
Makah- Lisa Halttunen  

Roy Seiber Interim Kelso & Long Beach Br. CSOA (253) 260-2423 Cell Cowlitz- Nadja Jones,  Lori Morris 
Donald Gauntz Lakewood CSOA (253) 512-4338, (253) 651-8037 Cell Puyallup- Katherine Heath   

SPIPA TANF- DeeAnn Harris 
Jason Reed Olympia CSOA (360) 725-6622, (360) 388-2831 Cell Nisqually- Marie McDonald, Lorna Kalama        

mailto:chrissh@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:chrissh@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:delriea@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:Gilbert.Adame@Muckleshoot.nsn.us
mailto:Linda.Starr@Muckleshoot.nsn.us
mailto:RiberMW@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:MinteDJ@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:TayloGE@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:VasquJ@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:KathyP@lummi-nsn.gov
mailto:JoanG@lummi-nsn.gov
mailto:TopsyK@lummi-nsn.gov
mailto:hdavis@nooksack-nsn.gov
mailto:sjohnny@nooksack-nsn.gov
mailto:FryerTL@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:bowmapl@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:colleen@chiefseattleclub.org
mailto:Derrick@chiefseattleclub.org
mailto:khess@unitedindians.org
mailto:arens@uihi.org
mailto:khess@unitedindians.org
mailto:bedinlm@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:carlee@snoqualmietribe.us
mailto:GarreJR@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:diane.miltenberger@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:linnekr@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:linnekr@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:AnzalRC@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:dmatthews@samishtribe.nsn.us
mailto:crasar@swinomish.nsn.us
mailto:Doreen%20Maloney%20%3cDoreenM@UPPERSKAGIT.com%3e
mailto:caniecer@UPPERSKAGIT.com
mailto:ryanm@UPPERSKAGIT.com
mailto:hdavis@nooksack-nsn.gov
mailto:sjohnny@nooksack-nsn.gov
mailto:QuiraC@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:LevinKL@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:HerrmJJ@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:charris@sauk-suiattle.com
mailto:dfurchert@sauk-suiattle.com
mailto:LAndreyanova@stillaguamish.com
mailto:viukes@tulaliptribes-nsn.gov
mailto:meitrawilliams@tulaliptribes-nsn.gov
mailto:bcase@tulaliptribes-nsn.gov
mailto:bcase@tulaliptribes-nsn.gov
mailto:ljuvinel@tulaliptribes-nsn.gov
mailto:RodriEM@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:HammoKR@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:HendrKM@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:KnudsMA@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:MPAPP@quinault.org
mailto:GALLAGL@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:taylote@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:fryergt@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:cmiller@pgst.nsn.us
mailto:stacym@pgst.nsn.us
mailto:nayub@suquamish.nsn.us
mailto:dharris@spipa.org
mailto:MCLANCM@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:jcaywood@chehalistribe.org
mailto:RiverYR@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:njones@cowlitz.org
mailto:Cowlitzhealth@cowlitz.org
mailto:weathj@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:bob.smith@hohtribe-nsn.org
mailto:lola.moses@hohtribe-nsn.org
mailto:kala.jackson@quileutenation.org
mailto:lisa.halttunen@makah.com
mailto:seiberg@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:njones@cowlitz.org
mailto:Cowlitzhealth@cowlitz.org
mailto:GauntDR@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:kheath@eptha.com
mailto:dharris@spipa.org
mailto:REEDJE@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:McDonald.Marie@nisqually-nsn.gov
mailto:kalama.lorna@nisqually-nsn.gov
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SPIPA TANF – Whitney Jones, Bryan Blackburn   
Danielle Goodrich 
 

Pierce North CSOA 
 

(253) 983-6767, 253-343-3489 Cell 
  

Puyallup-  Katherine Heath,  SPIPA TANF- DeeAnn Harris 
STOWW – Benita Lewis, Lanna Covarrubias   

Aldeana Doss 
Florence Iosefa 
Michael Asbury 

Pierce South CSOA 
Puyallup & SPIPA (Tac.) Outstation  
Back-up Tribal Outstationed FSS 

(360) 584-2917 Cell 
(253) 428-3324 
(253) 428-3213 

Puyallup- Katherine Heath  
SPIPA TANF- DeeAnn Harris 
STOWW – Benita Lewis, Lanna Covarrubias 

Jim Weatherly Port Angeles CSOA 
 

(360) 565-2182, (360) 584-3148 Cell Jamestown S’Klallam- Dr. Rob Welch  
Lower Elwha Klallam- Tammie Stevens 

Louise Huntingford Port Townsend CSOA (360) 379-4305, (360) 301-1860 Cell Jamestown S’Klallam- Dr. Rob Welch  
Mike Canonica  
Sandy Lindberg 

Puyallup Valley CSOA 
WF Supervisor 

(253) 864-3605, (253) 442-5721 Cell 
(253) 864-3612 

Puyallup- Katherine Heath  
SPIPA TANF- DeeAnn Harris 

Michael Rybak 
Terri Butler 

Shelton CSOA 
Skokomish, Squaxin Island & SPIPA 
Outstationed FSS  

(360) 432-2023, (253) 260-2423 Cell 
(360) 432-2031 
 

Squaxin Island- Charlene Abrahamson 
Skokomish-  Yvonne Oberly, Denese LaClair  
SPIPA (Mason Co)-  Whitney Jones   

Melanie Knudsen-Leahy Aberdeen CSOA,South Bend Branch  (360) 533-9777, (253) 355-5634 Cell Shoalwater Bay- Kathirine Horne   
Sharon Lattanzi Stevenson Branch WF Supervisor (509) 427-0724 Yakama (during fishing season) - 
                                                     Statewide Customer Service Contact Center, CSCC  (add date) (Tribal Contacts are some of the individuals listed above) 
State Contact CSCC Title and Area State Contact Phone Detail 
Ronnie-Sue Johnson  
Mike Hart   
Angela Hagan 
Paul Overby 
Kristen Charlet 

CSCC Statewide Admin. 
Deputy Statewide Admin. 
Deputy Statewide Admin. 
Deputy Statewide Admin. 
Community Relations Manager 

(360) 725-7333 
(360) 790-7896 
(425) 339-4069 
(509) 249-6464 
(509) 834-0112 

CSCC Statewide Contacts 

Tina Hatley   CSCC Admin, Central Sound Phone Team  (360) 725-7306  7.01 Tribal Liaison (TL) for King Co Tribes 
James Schoonover CSCC Admin, SE Phone Team   (509) 249-6414 7.01 TL for Central & E WA Tribes 
Joey Anderson  CSCC Admin, SW Phone Team   (360) 397-9625  7.01 TL, Pierce & Kitsap Co’s & SW WA, incl. Olympic Peninsula (OP) Tribes 
Ron Thomas  CSCC Admin, South Sound Phone Team (360) 584-3150  7.01 TL for Pierce & Kitsap Co’s & SW WA (incl OP) Tribes 
Rachel Seidel CSCC Admin, Child Care West (360) 397-4888 7.01 TL for Child Care Subsidy Program for W WA Tribes 
Londi Colton  FSS3, Child Care West (360) 565-2186  7.01 TL for Child Care Subsidy Program for W WA Tribes 
Michele Larimer CSCC Admin, Child Care East (509) 225-6112  7.01 TL for Child Care Subsidy Program for E WA Tribes 
Jennifer Dillon Supervisor, Child Care East (509) 227-2459 7.01 TL for Child Care Subsidy Program for E WA Tribes 

         ESA Office of the Assistant Secretary (OAS): ESA Tribal Relations (Intranet site) 
State Contact HQ  State Contact Phone Tribe/RAIO & Tribal Contact 
Brady Rossnagle  Statewide Tribal Relations Administrator (360) 725-4661  All Statewide Tribes and RAIOs 

Division of Child Support (DCS): See www.dshs.wa.gov/esa/division-child-support/tribal-relations 
DSHS Office of Indian Policy (OIP): See www.dshs.wa.gov/sesa/indian-policy 

State Contact OIP Title and Area State Contact Phone Detail 
Tim Collins, Leah Muasau  Tim: Director, Leah: Contracts  Tim 360-902-7816, Leah 902-7819  OIP Statewide Contacts 
Janet Gone Region 1, Regional Manager  509-865-7529 Region 1 Tribes & RAIOs  
Aimee Gone Region 2, Regional Manager 425-339-3806 Region 2 Tribes & RAIOs 
Brenda Francis-Thomas Region 3 North,  Regional Manager 360-565-2203 Region 3N Tribes & RAIOs  
Marie Natrall Region 3 South, Regional Manager 360-725-4880 Region 3S Tribes & RAIOs  

mailto:wjones@spipa.org
mailto:bblackburn@spipa.org
mailto:PEREZD@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:kheath@eptha.com
mailto:dharris@spipa.org
mailto:stowwfdp@questoffice.net
mailto:lanna@stoww.org
mailto:DOSSAV@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:ioseffj@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:asburmd@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:kheath@eptha.com
mailto:dharris@spipa.org
mailto:stowwfdp@questoffice.net
mailto:lanna@stoww.org
mailto:weathj@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:rwelch@jamestowntribe.org
mailto:tammie.stevens@elwha.org
mailto:HuntiAL@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:rwelch@jamestowntribe.org
mailto:LeAirCL@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:kheath@eptha.com
mailto:dharris@spipa.org
mailto:REEDJE@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:ButleTM@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:cabrahamson@squaxin.nsn
mailto:yoberly@skokomish.org
mailto:dlaclair@skokomish.org
mailto:wjones@spipa.org
mailto:KnudsMA@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:khorne@shoalwaterbay-nsn.gov
mailto:LattaSe@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:JohnsRS@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:HartMJ@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:HaganAM@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:OverbPM@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:CharlKA@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:hatlet@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:SchooJ@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:andersj@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:ThomaR@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:Seidert@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:ColtoLk@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:LarimMK@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:Dillojl@dshs.wa.gov
https://esa.dshs.wa.lcl/tribalrelations/SitePages/Home.aspx
mailto:RossnBX@dshs.wa.gov
http://www.dshs.wa.gov/esa/division-child-support/tribal-relations
http://www.dshs.wa.gov/sesa/indian-policy
mailto:tim.collins@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:muasall@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:%20gonejl@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:goneae@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:francbd@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:natramf@dshs.wa.gov
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